



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19390/2025**

SHRI DINESH BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Arka Pratim Chowdhury,
Mr. Rupraj Banerjee and Ms. Puja
Rajbhor, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Rawat, GP for UOI along
with Ms. Anushka Mishra, Advocate.
Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with
Ms. Kavya Shukla, Advocate.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, R-3/CBIC
with Mr. Akhil Sharma and
Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

07.01.2026

%

1. By way of a last chance, we grant two weeks' time to Mr. Aditya Singla, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 3, who also accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 2, to report the compliance of the order dated 28th November, 2023 passed by this Court.
2. We make it clear that in case the compliance is not reported, this Court will be constrained to pass an appropriate order in the matter against the officer responsible for reporting compliance.



3. List on 29th January, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/Sk/ryp