



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19390/2025 & CM APPL. 3970/2026**

SHRI DINESH BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Arka Pratim Chowdhury,
Mr. Rupraj Banerjee, Ms. Puja
Rajbhor, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC with
Mr. Dhananjay Gautam and
Mr. Arvind Menon, Advocates for
R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

List on 07th July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 22, 2026

sk