



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 19390/2025 and CM APPL. 3970/2026

SHRI DINESH BANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Arya Suresh Nair, Adv.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
(GNCTD) alongwith Ms. Bindu
Das & Mr. Vaibhav Sharma
Advs.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC
with Mr. Vineet Negi, Adv. for
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the learned Counsel representing the Respondent.
2. List on 15.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 07, 2026

Pallavi